products and pricing to match the needs of customers as well as

maintain competitiveness of the Company.

-  The policy and underwriting standard practice are introduced

along with the instruction of underwriting and authority of

underwriters which is used as a guideline to consider and control the

risk to the acceptable level.

-  Strategy management of reinsurance is established for both

Proportional Reinsurance and Non-proportional Reinsurance and

policy and risk management has been established consistent

towards the Company’s policy regarding underwriting each year.

37.1.2 Sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis is performed on the net loss reserve and

outstanding claims, based on changes in assumptions that may affect the

level of liabilities. Effect of risk that changes in assumptions as at

December 31, 2021 and 2020 is as follows:

Bangkok Union Insurance Public Company Limited  Annual Report 2021   Page 132

 Financial statements

in which the equity method

is applied and

 separate financial statements

 2021

 Increase (decrease)

in insurance

contract liabilities

 Increase (decrease)

in profit and equity

 Baht  Baht

Claim reserves

Gross

10 % increase  9,262,374  (9,262,374)

10 % decrease  (9,132,095)  9,132,095

Bangkok Union Insurance Public Company Limited  Annual Report 2021   Page 133

 Financial statements

in which the equity method

is applied and

 separate financial statements

 2021

 Increase (decrease)

in insurance contract

liabilities

 Increase (decrease)

in profit and equity

 Baht  Baht

Net of reinsurance

10 % increase  8,464,656  (8,464,656)

10 % increase (8,334,377)  8,334,377

Unallocated claim adjustment expenses

Gross and net of reinsurance

10 % increase 1,097,822  (1,097,882)

10 % decrease  (1,097,882)  1,097,822

 Financial statements

in which the equity method

is applied and

 separate financial statements

 2020

 Increase (decrease)

in insurance

contract liabilities

 Increase (decrease)

in profit and equity

 Baht  Baht

Claim reserves

Gross

10 % increase  13,122,821  (13,122,821)

10 % decrease  (11,969,723)  11,969,723

Net of reinsurance

10 % increase  12,434,092  (12,434,092)

10 % increase (11,786,741)  11,786,741

Unallocated claim adjustment expenses

Gross and net of reinsurance

10 % increase 1,247,374  (1,247,374)

10 % decrease  (1,247,374)  1,247,374

Bangkok Union Insurance Public Company Limited  Annual Report 2021   Page 134

37.1.3 Concentration of insurance risks

Concentration risk is a risk arising from the concentration of reinsuring

to one company or concentrating on only one type of insurance in the

large and inappropriate amount. The Company has considered to the risk

management for this kind of risk as follows:

-  Limitation of risk taking and diversification of each type of

risks are introduced with control and monitoring through the system

called Block Management.

-  For management of reinsurance to reduce the concentration